
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
Common Bricks (Three (3) Year Multiyear 
Contract) ITB No. 2025-015-ITB 

Procurement Agent Tina L. Richardson 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire November 18, 2025 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired Contract 

Common Bricks (Annual Contract w/ 2 Options 
to Renew) ITB No. 19-101127

CPA No. 1202220 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount 

$209,348.00

CPA No. 1202220 FM Shelton Inc. 
Initial - $94, 674.00
1st Renewal - $114,674.00 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$1012.80 

CPA No. 1202220 FM Shelton Inc. 
Initial - $1,012.80 
1st Renewal - $0 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

FM Shelton Inc. (Prime)- LSBE MSA
Owner: Fawn M. Shelton – CEO  
Years in business: 36 
Years doing business with DeKalb: Over 21 

Attachments 1. User Department Recommendation
2. Bid Tabulation
3. Market Survey


